1332 Cahill Drive
Lexington, KY 40504

On'ginaIContract Amount o

DATE: April 19, 2019
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE N )
Contract Modificaiton: No.2 (Final)
ORDER
CONTRACT # 136-2018
PROJECT: Fleet Management's Water Quality Improvements
Bid No. 57-2018
Resolution No. 316-2018
TO: Woodall Construction Co., Inc.

$130,609.14

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

t (inesedree) itract Amount - (Fro following pges)

$8,095.60
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 6%
Existing Contract Amount $138,704.74

mesapeto

-$3,386.25

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

ginaIContr o -

-3%

$130,609.14
Cumutative Amount of all Contract Modifications $4,709.35
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 4%

New Contract Amount Including this Cha

e K

Recommended by ? " r. ngr)
Accepted by - / (Consultant)
Accepted by = (Contractor)
Approved by\_’/ (Director)
Approved by (Commissioner)
Approved by (Mayor or CAO)

$/35318.49

Date

Date _‘;2&3( /7

Date S-/-19

Date

Date




| Jo | abed
(gzo8e'e) $ 2o11d JoeNUOD Ul (asesloul) 19N
00°00Z’ v . $ o mwmmho: 1 ._.muo"w_.
G985y $ asealoap [B10]
j
- 3 - $ VIN
- 3 - $ V/N
- 3 . $ V/N
. 3 . $ V/N
. 3 = $ V/N
- 3 - $ V/N
- 3 = 3 V/N
- 3 = 3 V/N
- s - $ VN
- $ - $ V/N
- $| - $ (6102 '6¢ ItdY O} papusIXT J0BHUOD)
- $ - $ 8|npayds uononusuo) sy} 0} sheq Jepusied 0gL| AAv (€
00002k $ - $ [ 00002t ¢ I s1 (yoinw pue pues feuoiippe) sfeusie|y 10s-o1g| AAy (2
- $ [ sT98s'y $|699¢€ $| <2l 41 adua4 1onljsuoday pue ysiowsd - L 'oN W} pig| 13a (1
Hom:_._ooo w___Mmmm_o: | Gm:coom.w__ﬁmmmbmo 8oUd #un Aueno | spun sabueyo jo uopdudsaq \Mm_oo,q FHM_
‘suopesyisads pue suejd 1oe1U02 3yl woly sabueys Buimolio} ayy yum Adwod o) psisenbal Agassy ale nop
"0U[ 07 UOIJONIISUOY ||EPOOAA ‘0L
(810Z-91 € uoinjosay) spuawanoidw| Aljenp Jajepn sjuswabeuepy 1994  1o8loid

8102-9¢1

(leuid) zoN

6102 ‘6l 1Ndy

# 10VdINOD
‘# PO 10BJIU0D
31vd

NOILVOIdIQON LOVHLNOD
ININNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEAN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

Fleet Management's Water Quality
PROJECT: Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 136-2018
CHANGE ORDER: No. 2 (Final)

Necessity for change:

Demolition and reconstruction of fence included in the bid was not necessary as the
contractor had room to complete the project within the parameters of the existing fence.
Additional sand and mulch as proposed to enhance the bioswale soil mix. Contract
time extension to finalize punch list items that could not be completed during winter
climate.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 160 calendar days (new
completion date April 29, 2019)

Mayor Date




